UNITED
STATES
Excessories
In-Stock Items
INDEX
Store  Page 5
Hang  Page 17
Contain  Page 41

min 95
 10,5
52  Min. 75
 12,5
 L
 P
L = LV - 15
LV
 14
 7,5  7,5
 29
41
 12
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BAXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20-1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BAXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20-1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BAXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20-1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BAXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20-1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BAXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20-1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer
YE80BHASA2433A Support 24" 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60
YE80BHASA3033A Support 30" 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00
YE80BHASA3633A Support 36" 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40
YE80BHASA4233A Support 42" 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80
YE80BHASA4833A Support 48" 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20
min. 10
10.5510 (20-1/16”)1”
FR
O

ASSEMBLY WITH ALUMINUM PROFILE 6 mm THICKNESS.
ALIGNMENT WITH WOOD FRONT 12 mm THICKNESS
Kit for the front fixing (to be ordered separately)
1. M 4x10 mm screws
2. Fixing caps
3. Aluminum profile with adhesive tape for fixing on the front
Fixing the profile to the front
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BAXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 -1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BAXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 -1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BAXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 -1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BAXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 -1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BAXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 -1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV Inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer Height
YE80BHDSA2433A Glass front 6+6 mm - 24" W Glass 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60 75
YE80BHDSA3033A Glass front 6+6 mm - 30" W Glass 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00 75
YE80BHDSA3633A Glass front 6+6 mm - 36" W Glass 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40 75
YE80BHDSA4233A Glass front 6+6 mm - 42" W Glass 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80 75
YE80BHDSA4833A Glass front 6+6 mm -  48" W Glass 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20 75
FRAME
GLASS FRONT SUPPORT - glass included
FRAME
GLASS FRONT

 9,2
 19
 10  39,6
 78
 67,1
 P1
 L1 510 mm (20-1/16”)
FRAME
WOOD FRONT
(not included)
* SUGGESTED HEIGHT      ** WITH SPACER
FRAME
WOOD FRONT SUPPORT
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BBXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20-1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BBXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20-1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BBXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20-1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BBXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20-1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BBXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20-1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer
YE80BHASB2433A Support 24" 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60
YE80BHASB3033A Support 30" 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00
YE80BHASB3633A Support 36" 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40
YE80BHASB4233A Support 42" 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80
YE80BHASB4833A Support 48" 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20
min. 10
10.5510 (20-1/16”)1”
FR
O

3. Aluminum profile with adhesive tape for fixing on the front
ASSEMBLY WITH ALUMINUM PROFILE 6 mm THICKNESS
ALIGNMENT WITH WOOD FRONT 12 mm THICKNESS
Fixing the profile to the front
FRAME
GLASS FRONT
(included)
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BBXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BBXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BBXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BBXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BBXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV Inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer Height
YE80BHDSB2433A Glass front 6+6 mm - 24" W Glass 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60 100
YE80BHDSB3033A Glass front 6+6 mm - 30" W Glass 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00 100
YE80BHDSB3633A Glass front 6+6 mm - 36" W Glass 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40 100
YE80BHDSB4233A Glass front 6+6 mm - 42" W Glass 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80 100
YE80BHDSB4833A Glass front 6+6 mm -  48" W Glass 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20 100
FRAME
GLASS FRONT SUPPORT - glass included
min. 10
10.5510 (20-1/16”)1”

 90
L
 7,5  7,5
 29 41
 12
 P1
 L1 510 mm (20-1/16”)
LV = L + 15
FRAME
WOOD FRONT
(not included)
FRAME
WOOD FRONT SUPPORT
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BCXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BCXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BCXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BCXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BCXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer
YE80BHASC2433A Support 24” 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60
YE80BHASC3033A Support 30” 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00
YE80BHASC3633A Support 36" 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40
YE80BHASC4233A Support 42" 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80
YE80BHASC4833A Support 48" 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20
min. 10
10.5510 (20-1/16”)1”
FR
O

 12
 10,5
510 mm (20-1/16”)
LV = L + 15
FRAME
GLASS FRONT
(included)
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80BCXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 456
YE80BCXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 456
YE80BCXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 456
YE80BCXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 456
YE80BCXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 456
Salice part # Description LV Inches LV mm  LF  LF with Spacer Height
YE80BHDSC2433A Glass front 6+6 mm - 24" W Glass 24”  609.60  603.00  594.60 150
YE80BHDSC3033A Glass front 6+6 mm - 30" W Glass 30”  762.00  756.00  747.00 150
YE80BHDSC3633A Glass front 6+6 mm - 36" W Glass 36”  914.40  908.00  899.40 150
YE80BHDSC4233A Glass front 6+6 mm - 42" W Glass 42”  1,066.80  1,060.00  1,051.80 150
YE80BHDSC4833A Glass front 6+6 mm -  48" W Glass 48”  1,219.20  1,213.00  1,204.20 150
FRAME
GLASS FRONT SUPPORT - glass included
min. 10
10.5510 (20-1/16”)1”

- Bottom can be made of wood or glass
Aluminum 4-sided drawer H 78
- Profile height: 78 mm
- Material: aluminum coated with epoxy-based powder
- Finish: metal grey brown
- Equipped with full-extension Futura runners
- Integrated height and depth adjustments
- Equipped with anti-tipping device
-  The drawers are supplied assembled complete with the
 gasket needed to hold in place the drawer bottom and
 accessories
- Bottom not included
- Bottom can be made of wood or glass
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80AAXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16"  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 428
YE80AAXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16"  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 428
YE80AAXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16" 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 428
YE80AAXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 428
YE80AAXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 428
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80ABXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 428
YE80ABXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 428
YE80ABXR03633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 428
YE80ABXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 428
YE80ABXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 428
 L
 P1
 L1
 52

 128
 117,1
 10,5
 90
L = LV - 15
LV
 7,5  7,5
 29 41
 12
min 88
510 mm (20-1/16”)
 P1
 L1
BOTTOM DIMENSIONS
Salice part # Description  L LV Inches LV mm  LV with Spacers L1 P1
YE80ACXR02433A Drawer_24" x 20 - 1/16”  594.60 24”  609.60  689.60 512 428
YE80ACXR03033A Drawer_30" x 20 - 1/16”  747.00 30”  762.00  842.00 665 428
YE80ACXRO3633A Drawer_36" x 20 - 1/16” 899.40 36”  914.40  994.40 817 428
YE80ACXR04233A Drawer_42" x 20 - 1/16”  1,051.80 42”  1,066.80  1,146.80 970 428
YE80ACXR04833A Drawer_48" x 20 - 1/16”  1,204.20 48”  1,219.20  1,299.20 1122 428
Salice part # Description
YE80CXGAR2416A Bottom for drawer_24"_4 sided Moka
YE80CXGAR3016A Bottom for drawer_30"_4 sided Moka
YE80CXGAR3616A Bottom for drawer_36"_4 sided Moka

510 mm (20-1/16”)
510 mm (20-1/16”)
Bed linen storage for drawer
- Structure material: aluminum coated with epoxy-based powder
- Finish: metal grey brown
- The containers are made of quilted fabric in Tasmania grey,
 easily removable from the frame thanks to Velcro fastenings
- To be combined with a pull-out drawer
4-sided drawer
LV = cabinet width
3-sided drawer
Salice part # Drawer Opening Q.ty for Drawer Description
YE80FXDRA2433A
4 sided
24" 1 Linen Bag for drawer  24"  492x433
YE80FXDRA3033A 30" 2 Linen Bag for drawer  30"  322x433
YE80FXDRA3633A 36" 2 Linen Bag for drawer  36"  398x433
YE80FXDRA4233A 42" 2 Linen Bag for drawer  42"  475x433
YE80FXDRA4833A 48" 2 Linen Bag for drawer  48"  551x433
Salice part # Drawer Opening Q.ty for Drawer Description
YE80FXDRB2433A
3 sided
24" 1 Linen Bag for drawer  24"  492x459
YE80FXDRB3033A 30" 2 Linen Bag for drawer   30"  322x459
YE80FXDRB3633A 36" 2 Linen Bag for drawer   36"  398x459
YE80FXDRB4233A 42" 2 Linen Bag for drawer  42"  475x459
YE80FXDRB4833A 48" 2 Linen Bag for drawer   48"  551x459
 132
 52
 132
 52

Shoe rack for drawer
- Shoe rack material: coated perforated metal sheet
- Finish: metal grey brown
- Made in two pieces
- Easy to install, it requires no fixing
- It holds two rows of shoes
- It can be upgraded with 2 imitation leather base inserts
- To be combined with a pull-out drawer
4-sided drawer
3-sided drawer
LV = cabinet width
Salice part # Drawer Opening Description
YE80FXARA2433A
4 sided
24" Metal shoe rack for drawer  24"
YE80FXARA3033A 30" Metal shoe rack for drawer  30"
YE80FXARA3633A 36" Metal shoe rack for drawer  36"
YE80FXARA4233A 42" Metal shoe rack for drawer  42"
YE80FXARA4833A 48" Metal shoe rack for drawer  48"
Salice part # Drawer Opening Description
YE80FXARB2433A
3 sided
24" Metal shoe rack for drawer   24"
YE80FXARB3033A 30" Metal shoe rack for drawer  30"
YE80FXARB3633A 36" Metal shoe rack for drawer  36"
YE80FXARB4233A 42" Metal shoe rack for drawer  42"
YE80FXARB4833A 48" Metal shoe rack for drawer  48"
8180
 132
 52
 132

Screw-fix the adapters to the shelf Front view
BOTTOM
DIMENSIONS
Salice part #
Shelf with light
Description
Opening
cabinet
LV • inch
Opening
cabinet
LV • mm
LED power
consumption
L1 P1
YE80GMBY02133A Alu frame H 36 mm -21"x 22"-3/16" 21”  533,40 7W 519 551
YE80GMBY02433A Alu frame H 36 mm -24"x 22"-3/16” 24”  609,60 8W 595 551
YE80GMBY03033A Alu frame H 36 mm -30"x 22"-3/16” 30”  762,00 10W 748 551
YE80GMBY03633A Alu frame H 36 mm -36"x 22"-3/16” 36”  914,40 12W 900 551
YE80GMBY04233A Alu frame H 36 mm -42"x 22"-3/16” 42”  1.066,80 14W 1053 551
YE80GMBY04833A Alu frame H 36 mm -48"x 22"-3/16” 48”  1.219,20 16W 1205 551
Salice part #
Shelf
without light
Description
Opening
cabinet
LV • inch
Opening
cabinet
LV • mm
L1 P1
YE80GMAY02133A Alu frame H 36 mm -21"x 22"-3/16” 21”  533,40 519 551
YE80GMAY02433A Alu frame H 36 mm -24"x 22"-3/16” 24”  609,60 595 551
YE80GMAY03033A Alu frame H 36 mm -30"x 22"-3/16” 30”  762,00 748 551
YE80GMAY03633A Alu frame H 36 mm -36"x 22"-3/16” 36”  914,40 900 551
YE80GMAY04233A Alu frame H 36 mm -42"x 22"-3/16” 42”  1.066,80 1053 551
YE80GMAY04833A Alu frame H 36 mm -48"x 22"-3/16” 48”  1.219,20 1205 551
Excessories - shelves - aluminum frame H 36 mm Excessories - shelves - aluminum frame H 36 mm
9392
Notes
2 MT